Process for Applying to Seed Money Program

Before completing the application, please review <u>the eligibility and evaluation</u> <u>criteria for the program</u> at the information page on Self Help's website. This will help you know what information to provide.

Submit the Seed Money application and all attachments either in-person, via email to <u>seed@selfhelpla.org</u>, or via mail at 2390 North Rd, Los Alamos, NM 87544.

You are also welcome (and encouraged) to include any pictures, samples, mockups, marketing materials, resume(s), letter(s) of support, or other materials to support your application.

Applications are reviewed by the Self Help Seed Grant Committee, which is made up of Self Help board members and community volunteers. Staff or committee members may follow up with the applicant for clarification, more information, further financial documentation, work examples, etc.

Applicants will be contacted once a decision is made. For questions regarding the application, contact the Self Help office.